



SAFER CALIFORNIA UNINTENTIONAL INJURY PREVENTION CONFERENCE November 14 & 15, 2024 at Shriner's Children's Hospital, Sacramento

The biennial Safer CA 2024 Unintentional Injury Prevention conference will be held November 14 and 15 at Shriners Children's Hospital 2425 Stockton Blvd in Sacramento.

To register reply email or email <u>CCCSHevents@gmail.com</u> to secure your slot at the Safer CA 2024 unintentional injury action planning event.

The purpose of the 2024 Safer California conference is to create a new priority action plan to increase injury prevention across the state.

During Safer CA 2024 we will be focused on a wide array of unintentional injury issues causing the most hospitalizations and death.

The actions plan coming out of Safer CA 2024 will include who is working on and/or leading on each action plan and deadline date for completion of the action.

First day, Thursday November 14, sign-in and Continental Breakfast and networking time begins at 9:30am, with **the main conference program starting at 11:00am**.

The afternoon and evening of the first day we will identify the actions needed to be taken including policy, program, resource, or expansion work and timeline for completing the actions identified.

Second day, Friday November 15, breakfast will be served at 8:30am in the plenary room and the **work session will begin at 9:30am.** During the second day we will refine who can lead each action issue and when the action plan should be accomplished. We plan to have our second day work session end by 12:30pm.

Meals and refreshments include lunch and dinner on the first day. During the second day — a full breakfast - and a box lunch at 12:30pm when the main second day session ends.

Registration: There is a registration fee of \$50. If you cannot pay \$50 you can apply for a waiver by emailing the Planning Team through the Planning Team at CCCSHevents@gmail.com. Registration will be capped at 90 participants.

Three ways to register:

- Let us know that you want to register and an email will be sent you with links to the CCCSH Safer CA on-line website registration and payment system.
- 2. If you need an invoice to register and pay the registration fee ask for an invoice by emailing to CCCSHevent@gmail.com.
- 3. Register by check. First email your registration intentions to CCCSHevents@gmail.com, provide your name, title, organization, and email

address. Your registration will only be completed/confirmed when you mail a registration check to CCCSH, <u>428 J Street</u>, Fourth Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Parking during the event:

Park in the Shriners Children's Hospital parking garage behind the hospital with the parking entrance on X Street. When entering the parking garage use the intercom to say you are here for the Safer CA event - it's free.

Lodging and hotels:

We do not have a block of rooms for the Safer CA 2024, ask for the list of hotels close to the Shriner's Children's Hospital.

Questions or suggestions regarding the Safer CA 2024 action planning conference can be sent to CCSHevents@gmail.com.

All the best.

Steve Barrow, State Program Director CA Coalition for Children's Safety and Health, Safer CA Injury Prevention Conference Planning Team Leader, Co-Chair CA Childhood Unintentional Injury Prevention Strategic Plan Project, CA EMS Commissioner Cell phone: (530) 902-5551 Email: scbarrow88@gmail.com

"Working together to move childhood safety, health and local coalition development forward across California."